J
1)

45555:>¢5$’ | , | |
f?l——— ST/ CITY COUNCIL MEETING
| LYK

1984
Col

N A i e
—— s oS- -

AWARD - TURNER Assistant City Manager Glenn presented the following bids

ROAD OVERLAY which were received for "Turner Road Overlay":
] Teichert Construction $154,792.00
> G-
3 /9‘ /@// Claude C. Wood Co. $169,725.00
‘ fhj,L/L” Granite Construction $186,230.00

C
RES. NO. 84-095 FOLLOYVING REOMMENDATION OF THE ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER,
OQONCIL ADOPTED RESOLUTION NO. 84-095 AWARDING THE CONTRACT
FCR "TURNER ROAD OVERIAY" TO TEIQIERT OONSTRUCTION IN THE
A\DINT OF §$154,792.00.




PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

ClTY OF LOD' COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

\

City Council
FROM: City Manager
DATE : June 28, 1984

SUBJECT: Turner Road Overlay Awardg

Project Data

Approved in F.Y. Budget: 1984
Fund: Transportation Dev. Act
Amount Budgeted: $217,000
Total Project Estimate: $178,000
Bid Opening Date: June 27, 1984

J
~

to Teichert Construction in the amoun

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: This project
installing a pavement reinforcing fab

Plans and specificatons for this proj
has received the following three bids

BIDDER
Teichert Construction

Claude C. Wood Co.
Granite Construction

Engineer's Estimate

A tabulation of the bids is attached.

>v-&M
ach\ L. Ronsko
bl ic Works Director

Attachment

cc: Assistant Finance Director

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council award the contract for the above project

t of $154,792.00.

includes rehabilitation of the street by
ric and an asphalt overlay.

ect were approved on June 6, 1984. The City
for this project:

LOCATION | BiD

Stockton $154,792.00
Lodi $169,725.00
Watsonville $186,230.00

$187,170.00

APPROVED:

FILE NO.

\L> HENRY A. GLAVES, City Manager




TURNER ROAD OVERLAY
Ham Lane to Railroad Underpass

Tabulation of Bids received June 27, 1984

ITEM APPROX IMATE

NO. QUANTITY DESCRIPTION

1. 170 CY Roadway fxcovation

2. 3,000 SF Compact Original Grounds

3. 4,000 T Asphalt Concrete

b4, 110 7 Aggregate Base

5. 7,400 SF Subgrade Repair

6. 23,000 sy Pavement Reinforcing
Fabric

7. 8,000 LF Pavement Grinding

8. 39 EA Adjust WV/Mon. Frame to
Grade

9. 19 EA Adjust MH Frame to Grade

TOTAL

CLAUDE C. wWO0D CO.

iTEM UNIT TOTAL
NO. PRICE PRICE
l. S 13.00 $ 2,210.00
2. 0.30 900.00
3. 27.60 110,400.00
b, 21.00 2,310.00
5. 2.2% 16,650.00
6. 0.95 21,850.00
7. 0.70 5,600.00
8. 115.00 L, 485.00
9. 280.00 £,320.00
TOTAL $169,725.00

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE
Ut T TOTAL
PRICE PRICE
5.00 S £50.
0.40 1,200.
30.00 120,000.
12.00 1,320.
3.00 22,200.
1.00 23,000.
1.00 8,000
160.00 5,850.
250.00 4,750.
S187,170

00
00
00
00
00

00
.00

00
00

.00

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION

UHIT
PRICE

S !'0.00
0.25
30.00
18.00
3.2%
1.00
0.70
125.00
225.00

TOTAL
PRICE

S

,700.

750.
120,090.
1,980.
.00

2L ,050

23,000.
5,600.

4,875

$186,230.

00
00
00
00

00
00

.00
4,275.

00

00

TEICHERT
CONSTRUCTION

UNIT TOTAL

PRICE PRICE
$ 15.00 $ 2,550.
0.35 1,050.
28.15§ 112,600.
12.00 1,320,
0.13 962
0.90 20,700.
0.70 5,600.
130. 00 5,070.
260.00 4,940,
$154,792

00
00
00
0¢

.00

00
00

00
00

.00

~

- ~\)
Y .




